Z.I. du Chail – 17800 PONS    -    Tél. 05.46.96.25.50  -  Fax : 05.46.94.64.72
S.A.S. au capital de 100 000 € -R.C.S . SAINTES B 401 895 883 - SIRET 401 895 883 00023 - Code A.P.E.285 D
METEOR MD110.R01
Translation of the original instructions
User, assembly and spare parts manual
Make sure to comply with the instruction for use
Serial N° : 09.13.288
S.A.S. COUP¨'ECO – Z.I. du Chail, 17800 PONS – Tél : 05.46.96.25.50 – Fax : 05.46.94.64.72

Version MD110.R01.3500 MD110.R01.4500
- Handling position :
A : Offset relative to the axis of the tractor 1.30 m
B : Total length MD110.R01 2.00 m
C : Length of the back of the machine hooking 0.35 m
D : Length in front of the tractor attaching  0.60 m
E : Height to the attachment pin 0.55 m
F : Height relative to the attachment pin 0.70 m 1.10 m
S.A.S. COUP¨'ECO – Z.I. du Chail, 17800 PONS – Tél : 05.46.96.25.50 – Fax : 05.46.94.64.72
Edition 10/2013                                                                                ~ METEOR MD110.R01 Page 10 ~
- Deposit position : MD110.R01.3500 MD110.R01.4500
L : Length of the MD110.R01 deposed 2.00 m
H : Height 1.25 m 1.60 m
l : Width 0.95 m
S.A.S. COUP¨'ECO – Z.I. du Chail, 17800 PONS – Tél : 05.46.96.25.50 – Fax : 05.46.94.64.72
Edition 10/2013                                                                                ~ METEOR MD110.R01 Page 11 ~
- Vertical cut:   MD110.R01.3500 MD110.R01.4500
Offset of the outside wheel 1.56 m
Offset from the axis of the feeder 2.50 m
H : Height of the cut of the cutter bar 1.20 m 1.60 m

or regional approved dealer.
 Always mention the type of machine, serial number and part reference number.
 Developments made by our company may result in modifications to some parts
mentioned in this manual. We always supply the most recent part if it is interchangeable
with the previous model.
 Please contact us for any additional information you require and also for special
studies or products.
The constructor disclaims all responsibility if the equipment is used in a manner
contrary to the recommendations made in this manual.
The user must observe general hygiene and safety rules.
Other measures may be required in addition to our advice and safety rules.
S.A.S. COUP¨'ECO – Z.I. du Chail, 17800 PONS – Tél : 05.46.96.25.50 – Fax : 05.46.94.64.72
Edition 10/2013                                                                                ~ METEOR MD110.R01 Page 35 ~
REFERENCE DESIGNATION MARK QTY
            14-1/ General BOM
MD110.R01.100C Chassis 100 1 1
MD110.R01.200C Harm 200 2 1
MD110.R01.300C Support lamier 300 3 1
MD110.R01.320C Support lamier 320 4 1
 Cutting system 5 1
BAP.19.162 Pin handle Ø19 Lg.157 mm 6 1
20.701.3 Hydraulic cylinder 25x40 C300 7 1
 Security system 8 1
 Protection blades 9 1
MD110.R01.120 Axis 120 10 1
MD110.R01.212 Axis 212 11 1
MD110.R01.330 Axis 330 12 1
MD110.R01.340 Axis 340 13 1
MD110.R01.350 Axis 350 14 1
MD110.R01.400 Leg 15 2
S.A.S. COUP¨'ECO – Z.I. du Chail, 17800 PONS – Tél : 05.46.96.25.50 – Fax : 05.46.94.64.72
Edition 10/2013                                                                                ~ METEOR MD110.R01 Page 36 ~
S.A.S. COUP¨'ECO – Z.I. du Chail, 17800 PONS – Tél : 05.46.96.25.50 – Fax : 05.46.94.64.72
Edition 10/2013                                                                                ~ METEOR MD110.R01 Page 37 ~
REFERENCE DESIGNATION MARK QTY
            14-2/ Chassis 100
MD110.R01.100 Chassis 100  1 1
20.560.102 Flow rate regulator 2 1
25.550.001 Standard plate CE Coup'Eco 3 1
MD110.R01.120 Axis 120 4 1
MD110.R01.119 Gliding piece 5 1
ROND.050.009.08 Washer Ø 50 x 9 x 8 6 1
21.080.707 SCREW TFHC 5x10 7 4
21.075.609 Screw , HEX SKT HEAD  M 6 x 70 8 2
21.075.700 Screw , HEX SKT HEAD  M 8 x 16 9 1
21.075.702 Screw , HEX SKT HEAD  M 8 x 25 10 1
21.036.529 Contact washerØ8 11 3
S.A.S. COUP¨'ECO – Z.I. du Chail, 17800 PONS – Tél : 05.46.96.25.50 – Fax : 05.46.94.64.72
Edition 10/2013                                                                                ~ METEOR MD110.R01 Page 38 ~
REFERENCE DESIGNATION MARK QTY
            14-3/ Harm 200
MD110.R01.200 Harm 200 1 1
MD110.R01.212 Axis 212 2 1
ROND.035.009.06 Washer Ø 35 x 09 x 6 3 1
21.075.700 Screw , HEX SKT HEAD  M 8 x 16 4 1
21.036.529 Contact washerØ8 5 2
21.075.702 Screw , HEX SKT HEAD  M 8 x 25 6 1
S.A.S. COUP¨'ECO – Z.I. du Chail, 17800 PONS – Tél : 05.46.96.25.50 – Fax : 05.46.94.64.72
Edition 10/2013                                                                                ~ METEOR MD110.R01 Page 39 ~
REFERENCE DESIGNATION MARK QTY
            14-4/ Cutter bar support 300
MD110.R01.300 Cutter bar support 300 1 1
MD110.R01.330 Axis 330 2 1
MD110.R01.340 Axis 340 3 1
MD110.R01.350 Axis 350 4 1
ROND.035.009.06 Washer Ø 35 x 09 x 6 5 2

Edition 10/2013                                                                                ~ METEOR MD110.R01 Page 40 ~
REFERENCE DESIGNATION MARK QTY
            14-5/ Security system
MD110.R01.381 Axis 1 2
MD110.R01.390 Washer ressort 2 4
MD110.R01.396 Spring guide 3 2
21.150.270.80.13 Compression spring 80x270 4 2
 threaded rod M14 L=380mm + fork 5 2
 threaded rod M14 6 2
21.026.507 Locknut M14 7 8
S.A.S. COUP¨'ECO – Z.I. du Chail, 17800 PONS – Tél : 05.46.96.25.50 – Fax : 05.46.94.64.72
Edition 10/2013                                                                                ~ METEOR MD110.R01 Page 41 ~
REFERENCE DESIGNATION MARK QTY
            14-6/ Cutter bar support 320
14.067.011 Close sheet for tube 70mm 1 1
MD110.R01.320 Cutter bar support 320 2 1
21.031.503 Washer grower 10 3 6
21.067.811 SCREW HEXAGONAL 10x40 4 6
S.A.S. COUP¨'ECO – Z.I. du Chail, 17800 PONS – Tél : 05.46.96.25.50 – Fax : 05.46.94.64.72
Edition 10/2013                                                                                ~ METEOR MD110.R01 Page 42 ~